hours on  28.01.2020 itself, in presence of tender’s representative as may be present. 
The validity of offer should be 120 days from the date of tender opening. Dropping of 
tender in the tender box is responsibility of the vendor. 

17. EMD of Rs 8,800.00( Rs Eight Thousand & Eight Hundred  only)  is to be submitted along 
with offer. 

18.0 Tender cost of Rs. 400/- + 18%GST= Total Rs. 472/-  
(` Rupees Four Hundred & Seventy Two only) 
(payable through a Separate EFT/ submission as described along with technical bid, in 
case the documents downloaded from website)